SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY: TIRUPATI

NO. B.VIII(1)/1ll & | Sem/Reschedule -2017 Date:16-01-2017

From

The Controller of Examinations
S.V.University

Tirupati.

To

1. The Principal, SVU College of Arts, Tirupati

2. The Principal, SVU College of Sciences, Tirupati

3. The Principal, SVU College of CM & CS, Tirupati .
4. All the Affiliated PG Colleges of S.V.U. Area

5. Principal/ Chief Supdt. of the Examination Centers

Sir/Madam,

Sub: - S.V.University — Examination Branch — PG Courses M.A./M.Com/M.Sc./M.F.M./

-MLisc/ Ill and | Semester End Examinations of January/February 2017 — Reschedule
dates —Communication — Reg.

Ref:-  Vice-Chancellor’s orders dated: 16-01-2017.

* % %k % %

With reference to the above, | am by direction to inform you that the PG Ill and | Semesters End
Examinations scheduled to be commenced from 21-01-2017 and 23-01-2017 respectively is rescheduled
as follows.

In this connection, | am furnishing hereunder the re-schedule of the Examination dates as
against the dates informed already and request you to conduct the examinations as per the dates
rescheduled.

Time: 9-00 a.m. to 12.00 Noon

RE-SCHEDULE:
' Il SEMESTER
Paper | Dates communicated already Revised dates
MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.F.M./M.Ed./M.Lisc. | MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.F.M./M.Ed./M.Lisc.
| 17-01-2017 (Tuesday) 21-01-2017 (Saturday)
I 19-01-2017 (Thursday) 24-01-2017 (Tuesday)
[} 21-01-2017 (Saturday) 27-01-2017 (Friday)
\Y] 24-01-2017 (Tuesday) 30-01-2017 (Monday)
v 27-01-2017 (Friday) 01-02-2017 (Wednesday)
Vi 30-01-2017 (Monday) 03-02-2017 (Friday)
| SEMESTER
Paper | Dates communicated already Revised dates
MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.F.M./M.Ed./M.Lisc. MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.F.M./M.Ed./M.Lisc.
[ 18-01-2017 (Wednesday) 23-01-2017 (Monday)
! 20-01-2017 (Friday) g 25-01-2017 (Wednesday)
[} 23-01-2017 (Monday) 28-01-2017 (Saturday)
v 25-01-2017 (Wednesday) 31-01-2017 (Tuesday)
Vv 28-01-2017 (Saturday) 02-02-2017 (Thursday)
Vi =R 31-01-2017 (Tuesday) 04-02-2017 (Saturday)

Therefore, | am to request you, once again, to display the same on the NOTICE BOARD(S) for information
among the students and Teachers concerned.

Yours faithfully,

N daming
\CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Copy to Secretary to VC/PA to Rector/Registrar for information
Copy to the Additional Controller of Examinations, S.V.University, Tirupati for information
Copy to the DR (Academic Branch & Cl/Section) SVU Office for information
Copy to the BIV, BVII, BIX BX & BXI Sections and EDP Cell for information and necessary action

Copy to the Globarena Technologies (P) Limited, Hyderabad with a request to display the rescheduled
date in SVU Website.



